- GRE 1 -
dobSERIES CONTENTS PAGE
REV VII
di^pp obfkclo`babmluvEdobFSERIES
Introduction .................................................................................................................................................................................................
Availability ...................................................................................................................................................................................................
Applications ................................................................................................................................................................................................

MIL-SPEC programs.
Please contact pb^`lk for further information.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM - EXAMPLE
INTRODUCTION
Our standard Glass Reinforced Epoxy (XS) line of connectors con-
sist of gold plated contacts molded in Glass Reinforced Epoxy.
pb^`lk has been manufacturing these connectors for many years
and continues to expand this product line with even better and more
reliable designs.
AVAILABILITY
These keyed connectors are available in a variety of sizes with con-
tact patterns up to 36 and pressure ratings up to 20,000 psi (approx-
imately 45,000 ft/13,700m).  Many of these connectors are available
with a Stainless Steel housed bulkhead connector for increased
ruggedness which is completely interchangeable with the Glass
Reinforced Epoxy version.  Field installable, Pressure Balanced Oil
Filled (PBOF) and optical versions are also available.
APPLICATIONS
This series of connectors has been used on many diverse applica-
tions such as deep ocean and ship sub-surface electronics and is
also suitable for a variety of other uses including ROV's, underwater
cameras and lights, diver communication systems, mine counter
measure assemblies and survey equipment.
BCR - Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
CCR - Cable Connector Receptacle
CCP - Cable Connector Plug
Number of Contacts
Connector Type (XSEE, MSXEE, XSJ, MSXJ, XSJJ, MSXJJ, XSL, MSXL, XSM, MSXM)
X S L -  7  -  B C R
OPTIONS:
· Field Installable.
· Pressure Balanced Oil Filled (PBOF).
· Coax available.
· Optic version (please see seperate Fiber Optic brochure).
· Cable termination additional.
NOTES:
· Connectors are designed for installation on one atmosphere vessels. Please contact pb^`lk for recommendations if using compensated vessels.
· Torque values shown in this brochure refers to installation into dry metal threads.
GENERAL INFORMATION
CATEGORY VALUECOMPONENT MATERIAL
MATED PRESSURE Up to 20,000 psi mated
VOLTAGE RATING Up to 2,800 VDC. Please see page 20 for specific ratings
in this brochure.
CURRENT Up to 200 amps
XS-BCR/CCR/CCP BODY
MSX-BCR BODY
Glass Reinforced Epoxy (GRE) B/A XS-2748
316 Stainless Steel
CONTACT INSERTS Glass Reinforced Epoxy (GRE) B/A XS-2748
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS Copper Alloy and Gold plated per MIL-G-45204
O-RING Nitrile (formerly known as Buna N)
- GRE 3 -
dobSERIES UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL DRY-MATE CONNECTORS
REV VII
NON-METALLIC CONNECTOR SERIES
VISUAL INDEX
XSJ-CCP
MSXJ-BCR XSJ-BCR XSJ-CCR
9/16-18 THD 9/16-18 THD
9/16-18 THD
MSXJJ-BCR XSJJ-BCR
XSJJ-CCP
XSJJ-CCR
9/16-18 THD
p9
p10 p8 p9
p12 p10 p11
p11
XSJJ SERIES SUPERCEDES THE XSJ SERIES
- GRE 4 -
dobSERIES UNDERWATER ELECTRICAL DRY-MATE CONNECTORS